
FOR Bell, Clay, Knox , Laurel & Whitley 
. eommunity, Town or City 

P.S.C. No.~--~~~~·-· ~'----------------
3S e CUMBERLAND V AL~EY PIPELI~E COMP AN}' 

. Name of Issumg Corporation 
CANCELLING p.~s.C. NO. -~---3_3 ___ _ 

Thirty-third Revised Sheet No. · 1 
----~---------------- -----

REGULAR SERVICE 

RATES: 

GAS SERVICE COMPANY, INC. 

· Middlesboro 
Knox County 
London 
Pineville 
Williams burg 

INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 

RATES: 

Middlesboro 

First 3, 000 Mcf each month per Mcf 
All Over 3, 000 Mcf each month per Mcf 

Pineville 

First · 3, 000 Mcf each month per Mcf 
All Over . 3 I 000 Mcf each month per Mcf 

' 

1/?r 

$2.17861 (I) 
2.13861 (I) 
1.89820 (I) 
2.15861 (I) 
2 . 08861 (I) . 

. . · - -~-

$2.17861 (I) 
2.11861 (I) 

$2.15861 (I) 
2.11861 (I) 

TE OF ISSUE June 21 1978 
--~==~~~~---------~-----

DATE EFF ECTIV K_-=J~u::::l:.L.y-=1:..:::1..z.., -=1:c.::9...:.7..::..8 ___ _ 

ISSUED BY ___ --::F:.....r:.....e_d_:L_.:._::.P_e_ac_e~ ... ""'-D.L~""'='-_...,J;._.~e-=~==5..-- TITLE -· _____ G_e_n_e_r_a_l_M_a_n_ag_e_r _______ -.---

. Issued by authority of ari Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

CASE NO. 6447-L DATED Aug:ust 16. 1978 



FOR Bell, Clay, Knox, Laurel & Whitley 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. _. I . 

~" . CUMBE11LAND VALLEY PIPELINE COMPANY 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

'Pb41ij 't'hird Revised Sheet No. ___ 1_ 

CANCELLING P.~ S.C. NO. 32 ------------
~T~h~i~r~ty~-~s~e~c~on~d~R~e~v~is~e~d~ ___ SheetNo. -~1 __ _ 

. REGULAR SERVICE 

RATES: 

Gas Service Company, Inc. 

Middlesboro 
Knox County 
London 
Pineville 
Williamsburg 

INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 

RATES: 

Middlesboro 

First 3, 000 Mcf each month per Mcf 
All Over 3, 000 Mcf each month per Mcf 

Pineville · 

First 
All Over 

3, 000 Mcf each month per Mcf 
3, 000 Mcf each month per Mcf 

ATE OF ISSUE June 9, 1978 
------~---------------

$2.15231 
2. 11231 
1. 87190 
2.13231 
2.06231 

$2.15231 
·2.09231 

$2.13231 
2.09231 

\ 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

(I) 
(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

ISSUED BY ---'F=--=-re:....:d~L..:... • ...::P:....:e...::a...::c...;....e_,;;£....e...L./uJ-=::. =...J..P;w...:... __;:Q:_~----- TITLE ___ G_e_n_e_r_a_l_M_an_ag-=-e_r _____________ -1 

. Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

CASE NO. 6447-K nii.'T'l<'n T .. 1 -- "' ~ ~ -· -



CUMBERLAND VALLEY PIPELINE COMPANY 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

REGULAR SERVICE 

RATES: 

Gas Service Company, Inc. 

Middlesboro 
Knox County 
London 
Pineville 
Williamsburg 

INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 

RATES: 

Middlesboro 

· Fiy;st 
All Over 

Pineville 

First 
All Over 

DATE OF ISSUE 

ISSUED BY 

3, 000 Mcf each month per Mcf 
3, 000 Mcf each month per Mcf 

3, 000 Mcf each month per Mcf 
3, 000 Mcf each month per Mcf 

May 31, ·1978 

Name of Officer 

FOR Bell, Clay, Knox, Laurel & Whitley 
Community, Town or City 

P.S. C. NO. 

3~ 

~ I 

~ty Suoer~SHEET NO. __ __,___ 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 31 

Thirty-First Revised SHEET NO. 1 

E·e K E 0 
SERV ct co, .. · .. ,.· ·· · ... ," 

. JUL 2 5 1978 

by~ 
INEERING DIVlSluu 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

TITLE 

RATE PER UNIT 

$2. 09871 (I) 
2. 05871 (I) 
1.81830 (I) 
2. 07871 . (I). 
2. 00871 (I) 

$2.09871 
2. 03871 

$2~ 07871 
2. 03871 

(I) 
(I) 

(I) 
(I) 

June 1, 1978 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
CASE NO. 6447-J DATED ,June 20. 1978 



FORM FOR FILING RAr E: SCHEDULES BELL, KNOX & WHITLEY COUNTY 
FOR------~-----------------------------

coMMUNITY. TOWN OR CITY 

P. S . C. No.--~~~~'----------------------
3' 

-flre.t. Revised SHEET No. _ __,l,__ __________ __ 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY PIPELINE COMPANY CANCELLING P . S. C. No,_--~3""0 _________ __ 
NAM E OF I SSU I NG CORPORATION 

30th. Revised SHEET No. _ ___,..__ _________ . 

CLASSIFICATION OF SE R VICE 
== =-================================,============================r======== 

Regular Service 

Rates: 

Gas Service Company, Inc. 

Middlesboro 
Knox County 
London 
Pineville 
Williamsburg 

Industrial Service 

Rates: 

Middlesboro 

First 
All Over 

Pineville 

First 
All Over 

London 

I 
1 7 

3,000 MCF each month per MCF 
3,000 MCF each month per MCF 

3,000 MCF each month per MCF 
3,000 MCF each month per MCF 

Summer (May through October) per MCF 
Winter (November through April) per MCF 

Monthly Bill, Minimum $1200.00 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

Rate Incl. 
PGA 

$2.04361 
2.00361 
1.76320 
2.02361 
.1. 95361 

$2.04361 
1.98361 

$2.02361 
1.98361 

$1.51320 
1.61320 

DATE OF ISSU E-~--..:;S,_;;.e~t_e_m_b_e_r __ ~.L__l_~_7_,7H----.--------DATE EFFECTIVE __ S_e~p_t_e_m_b_e_r_l_:_, __ l_9_7_7 ______________ _ 

ISSUED BY ?'~ G._ .. ~rJ-7 TITLE __ --=.:A=C'-=C'-"0-"U""'n'--'t--"a=n"-'-t ____________________ _ 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE 6447-I Septembe-r 1, 1977 PUBLIC SERVI CE COMM ISS ION OF KENTU CKY IN CASE NO. ---------------- DATED• __ _::_ ______________ __ 


